

[image: ]Pearson Edexcel
GCSE French
Module 2 Unité 2
L’amitié est la clé du bonheur
2
Higher


Grammar quiz – Adjective agreement
Adjectives are used to describe nouns, including people.They agree with the gender 
of the noun they are describing and whether it is singular or plural. 
Remember that most adjectives follow this pattern.
masculine
feminine
masc plural 
fem plural 
amusant
amusante
amusants
amusantes

G

[image: ]Read the grammar rule and add e / s / es, or nothing, to the end of each adjective.
Ma sœur est amusant_____.	5	Mes parents sont patient_____.
Mes frères sont amusant_____.	6	Sylvie est patient_____.
Mes copines sont amusant_____.	7	Léo est patient_____.
Mon père est amusant_____.	8	Sylvie et Delphine sont patient_____. 
Remember also that some adjectives follow different patterns. Here are some 
examples. 
ending
masculine
feminine 
masc plural 
fem plural
-e
fidèle
fidèle
fidèles
fidèles
-eux
sérieux
sérieuse
sérieux
sérieuses
-eur
travailleur
travailleuse
travailleurs
travailleuses
-f
actif
active
actifs
actives
-il
gentil
gentille
gentils
gentilles
-on
bon
bonne
bons
bonnes
-ial
génial
géniale
géniaux
géniales
-er
fier
fière
fiers
fières

G

Read the grammar rule and circle the correct form of the adjective.
Then translate the sentences into English.
Example: Delphine est sérieux / sérieuse / sérieuses. Delphine is serious.
1. Léo est actif / active / actifs / actives. _________________
Maël et Noah sont gentil / gentille / gentils / gentilles. _________________
Une bon / bonne / bons / bonnes amie est fidèle / fidèles. _________________
Mes parents sont génial / géniale / géniaux / géniales. _________________
Mes copines sont fier / fière / fiers / fières de moi. _________________
Some adjectives follow their own special pattern.
masculine
feminine
masc plural
fem plural
vieux*
vieille
vieux
vieilles
beau*
belle
beaux
belles
nouveau*
nouvelle
nouveaux
nouvelles

*Before a masculine singular noun beginning with a vowel or h, the masculine adjective becomes vieil, bel or nouvel:
un vieil homme (an old man); un bel arbre (a beautiful tree); un nouvel ami (a new friend).
Some adjectives never change, e.g. sympa, marron.
G

[image: ]Choose the correct form of the adjectives to complete each sentence.
nouveau
nouvel
nouvelle
nouveaux
nouvelles
beau
bel
belle
beaux
belles

1. Ma                       copine est très                       .



marrons
marron
vieux
vieil 
vieille
vieilles

J’adore mon                       ami. Il a les yeux                       .


Complete the sentences with the correct form of the adjectives in brackets.
1. Delphine est ___________ (amusant), ___________ (gentil) et ___________ (sympa).
Noah et Léo sont ___________ (stupide), ___________ (actif) et ___________ (fidèle).
Mes copines sont ___________ (travailleur), ___________ (sérieux) et ___________ (calme).
Mon ___________ (nouveau) ami est ___________ (beau) et ___________ (génial).
Write a short paragraph to describe your friends. Try to describe both a boy and a girl to practise adjective agreements.
[image: ]Challenge: describe them together to also practise plural adjectives.
	
	
	


Answers
1	amusante
amusants
amusantes
amusant
patients
patiente
patient
patientes
1	actif      Léo is active.
1. gentils      Maël and Noah are kind.
bonne / fidèle      A good friend is loyal.
géniaux      My parents are brilliant.
fières      My friends are proud of me.
1	nouvelle / belle.
1. vieil / marron.
1	amusante / gentille / sympa
1. stupides / actifs / fidèles
1. travailleuses / sérieuses / calmes
1. nouvel / beau / génial
Sample answer:
Ma meilleure amie s’appelle Sylvie. Elle est géniale et travailleuse, mais Maël, mon nouvel 
ami, est toujours amusant et il est très actif. Au collège, Sylvie et Maël sont toujours 
sérieux mais au centre sportif, ils sont souvent stupides. Ils sont vraiment sympa!
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